Benefits
1
• Proven reliability
• Compact size
• Long term availability
• Competitive pricing
Features

• Do not use the relay in places with flammable gas as the arc generated from switching could
     ignite gasses
Operation
• When the relay does not appear to operate correct, please check presence of coil voltage
• Use a multimeter.
• If LED is used coil presence should be indicated, if coil voltage is present but the relay does not
     work, a short circuit of suppression diode is possible (The coil connection was reversed)
• If relay does not work after inspection, please replace the relay by a similar model
Maintenance
7
I-relays
Ordering codes
* other voltages on request
I relays
I1-L-D012R 12 VDC 321000800
I1-L-D024R 24 VDC 321000801
I1-L-A024R 24 VAC/VDC 321000802
I1-L-A230R 230 VAC 321000803
I1-L-U2302R 230 VAC/VDC 321000804
Mors Smitt France SAS
Tour Rosny 2, Avenue du Général de Gaulle,
F - 93118 Rosny-sous-Bois Cedex, France